
I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

p&na C W  COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE - Chairman DOC 
BOB STUMP 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
PAUL NEWMAN 
BRENDA BURNS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN 
ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE 
OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY, AND FOR ADJUSTMENTS 
TO ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE FURNISHED BY ITS 
WESTERN GROUP AND FOR CERTAIN 
RELATED APPROVALS. 

Docket No. W-O1445A-I 0-051 7 

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED 
TARIFF 

Decision No. 73144 of the Arizona Corporation Commission entered on 

May 1, 2012 in the above-captioned matter directed, among other things, that 

Arizona Water Company (the "Company") file with the Commission the 

schedules of rates and charges attached to said Decision as Exhibit B. 

On May 3, 2012, the Company filed revised tariffs in compliance with 

Decision No. 73144. The revised tariffs included General Service tariffs for the 

Pinal Valley, White Tank and Ajo systems. Also included were; a revised Coin 

Machine (CM-266) tariff; revised Service Charge (SC-265) tariffs, one reflecting 

the new service charges approved for the Western Group in Decision No. 73144, 

and one reflecting the current Service Charges approved for the Eastern and 

Northern Groups in Decision No. 71845, dated August 24, 2010; a revised 

Private Fire service tariff (PF-242); the Off-Site Facilities Fee tariff approved in 

Decision No. 73144; and revised Central Arizona Project Hook-up Fee tariffs for 

Casa Grande, Coolidge and White Tank, renamed "Central Arizona Project M&l 

Fee", as ordered in Decision No. 73144. 
I:\RATECASEKOlO WESTERN GRWP AMENDEDWOF-REVISED TARIFF-SCZ65-112712 W C  
MRJRC 111/29/12 104SAM 

1 



I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

I O  

I 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

I 9  

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

On November 15, 2012 the Commission's Utilities Division Staff filed it: 

report with the following recommended corrections: 

Service Charge tariff (A.C.C. No. 522) - Item No. 6, Returnec 

Check - Settlement has additional nguage not included in tariff filing that read: 

"Returned payment for insufficient funds." 

2. Service Charge tariff (A.C.C. No. 523) - Eastern and Northerr 

Groups not discussed in this Settlement.. . PULL PAGE FROM FILING. 

3. Private Fire Service (A.C.C. No. 521) - Charges for Winkelmar 

are listed as $22.83 - should be $22.88 per Decision No. 71 845. 

The Company hereby submits the following in response to items 1, 

and 3 above: 

1. Attachment A hereto - Revised Service Charge tariff (A.C.C. No 

522) 

2. No action required. 

3. Attachment B hereto - Relevant portion of Decision No. 71845 

dated August 24, 2010, showing $22.83 as the correct private fire service charge 

for Winkelman. 

4. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of November, 2012. 

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

By: 
Robert W. Geake 
Vice President and General Counsel 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 
Post Office Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006 

JWATECASEQOIO WESTERW GROUP AMENMOWOF-RMSED TARIFF-SC2ss_ll2712.Doc 2 
IMRJRC I1112W12 1019W 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Steven A. Hirsch 
Stanley B. Lutz 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Applicant 
Arizona Water Company 

AN ORIGINAL and fifteen (15) copies of the foregoing filed this 29th day of 
November, 2012 with: 

Docketing Supervisor 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

A copy of the foregoing was mailed this 29th day of November, 2012, to: 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corpo 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 

Michelle L. Wood, Esq. 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
11 10 W. Washington, Suite 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

RATECASEWlO WESTERN GROU 3 
IRJRC I11i2WlZ 1049AM 



1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Michele Van Quathem 
RYLEY, CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-441 7 
Attorneys for ot Laboratories 

Greg Patterson 
MUNGER CHADWICK, PLC 
2398 E. Camelback Road, Suite 240 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Attorneys for Water Utilities Association of Arizona 

WATECASEW10 WESTERN GROUP AMENDEDWOF-REVISED TARIFF~SC~-112712 WC 4 
dRJRC 111/29/12 1049AM 



ATTACHMENT A 



TARIFF SCHEDULE - SERVICE CHARGES 
Filed by: William M. Garfield 
Title: President 
Date of Original Filing: April 27, 1983 
System(s): WESTERN GROUP (INCLUDES PINAL VALLEY, WHITE TANK, AJO) 

A.C.C. No. 522 
Cancelling A.C.C. No. 507 
Tariff or Schedule No. SC-265 
Filed: May 3, 2012 
Effective: May 1, 2012 

AVAILABIUTY: In the Pinal Valley (Casa Grande, Coolidge, Stanfield), White Tank and Ajo systems where the Company provides general water utility 
services. 

1. ESTABLISHMENT - $32.00, each time an account is established for all customers in the above systems 

2. GUARANTEE DEPOSlT - Residential maximum: Two (2) times average customer class bill. Non-Residential maximum: Two and one- 
half (2 %) times that customer's estimated maximum monthly bill. 

3. RECONNECTlON FOR DELlNQUENCY - $32.00, each time customer is disconnected. 

4. RE-ESTABLISHMENT - Eight (8) times the customer's monthly miniumum charge, or payment of the minimums since disconnection, 
whichever is less. 

5. AFTER HOURS SERVlCE CHARGE - $35.00, each service call-out after regular working hours, on Saturdays, Sundays, or holidays 

6. RETURNED PAYMENT - $25.00, each returned payment for insufficient funds. 

7. METER RE-READ - $25.00, each re-read 

8. METER TEST - No charge for the first test; for the second test for the same customer within any twelve (12) month period, $25.00, or 
actual time and material, whichever is greater. 

9. SERVlCE LlNEAND METER lNSTALLATlON - 

Meter Size Service Line' &r Totall 
5/8-inch 
1 -inch 
2 turbine 
2 compound 
3 turbine 
3" compound 
4" turbine 
4" compound 
6" turbine 
6 compound 
8 turbine 
8 compound 
I O "  turbine 
1 0  compound 

$ 445.00 
495.00 
830.00 
830.00 

Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 

$ 155.00 
315.00 

1,045.00 
1,890.00 

Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 

$ 600.00 
810.00 

1,875.00 
2,720.00 

Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 

'Actual cost of service line if boring under roadway is required 

10. LATE CHARGE - 1.5 percent after 15 days. 

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of the 
gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold andlor the volumne of water pumped or purchased for sale and/or 
sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease in taxes or other 
governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243 

Page 1 of 1 



ATTACHMENT B 



1 

2 

- 3  

4 

5 

6 

7 
I 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 i 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

I .  

BEFORE THE AFUZONA CORPORATION CO I 
ZOMMISSIONERS Arizona Corporauon Commission 
KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman DOCKETED 

AUG 2 5 2010 
3ARY PIERCE 
PAUL NE WMAN 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
SOB STUMP 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA 
CORPOEIATION, FOR A DETERMINATION OF 
THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY, AND FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
AND FOR CERTAIN RELATED APPROVALS 
BASED --- 'THEREON. 

DATES OF HEARING: 

'LACE OF HEARING: 

4DMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE: 

4PPEAKANCES: 

DOCKET NO. W-O1445A-08-0440 
-- - -- _I- . 

DECISION NO. 71845 

OPINION AND ORDER 

August 28, (Pre-Hearing Conference); August 3 1, 
September 1,2,3,4,  8,9, 10, and 11,2009 

Phoenix, Arizona 

Dwight D. Nodes 

Mr. Norman D. James and Mr. Jay L. Shapiro, 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, on behalf of Arizona Water 
Company; 

Ms. Michele L. Van Quathem, RYLEY, CARLOCK & 
APPLEWHITE, on behalf of Abbott Laboratories; 

Mr. Nicholas J. Enoch, LUBIN & ENOCH, PC, on 
behalf of IBEW Local 387; 

Ms. Michelle Wood, on behalf of the Residential Utility 
Consumer Office; and 

Mr. Wesley Van Cleve and Ms. Ayesha Vohra, Staff 
Attorneys, Legal Division, on behalf of the Utilities 
Division of thc Arizona Corporation Commission. 

1 



DOCKET N0.W-O1445A-08-0440 

Arizona Water - Winkleman 
DO&€t NO. W-01445A-08-0440 

Monthly Minimum 

Residential. Commercial, 
Construction Water, Sales for 
Resde 

518 x 314 inch 
1 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Industrial 
518 x 314 inch 
1 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 k h  
6 inch 
8 inch 
I O  inch 

Private Fire 
All sizes 

Commodity Rates 

Residential Block 
518 x 314 inch 0 - 3,000 Gallons 

3,000 - 10,000 Gallons 
Over 10,000 Gallons 
0 - 10,000 Gallons 
Over 10,000 Gallons 
0 - 125,000 Gallons 
Over 125,000 Gallons 
0 - 325,000 Gallons 
Over 325,000 Gallons 
0 - 500,000 Gallons 
Over 500,000 Gallons 

! inch 

2 inch 

3 inch 

4 inch 

$14.84 
$37.10 

$118.73 
$237.46 
$371.03 
$742.06 

$1,187.30 
$1,706.74 

$12.58 
$3 1.44 

$100.61 
$201.22 
$314.41 
$628.8 1 

$1,006.10 
$1,446.27 

$22.83 

Per Thousand 
Gallons 

$1.4458 
$1.8074 
$2.2595 
$1.8074 
$2.2595 
$1 A074 
$2.2595 
$I  A074 
$2.2595 
$1.8074 
$2.2595 

DECISION NO. 71845 


